Modification A to Contract #16-31 A

This contract madification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
{HSD) whose husiness address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC., whose principal business address is 800 Goold
Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53402,

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2016 to December 31, 20186,
The Provider agrees 1o abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2016
through December 31, 2016 with addition of the following:

Increase 1555990 Foster Care/Kinship Care Lead Worker by $2,000, increasing
alocation to $68,274

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services cutlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section lll. A1,
Contract Modification and Exfension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) @vwﬂ/f/ /gm_-—»—/ / /«l 5’/ [6

Provider's Adthbrized epresentatlve Date

f/Q//é,a

uy // Date /
(signed) f g{ ;’E :
Fkacme Coﬂﬁty Corporatron Counsel Date
(sighed) (242w

\//R:?Znﬁblrer Date
(signed) 7 [)-20~/ ¢

Racine County Board Chairper Date

?ﬁw O W Aol

Wendy #. Chn?hnggn
fRaciie County Clerk




#16-31 A Modification A Professional Services Group, Inc. Page 8

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Nethod |
of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
1655990 Youth and Family Division Social Worker $ 234,905 N/A N/A Actuals
Information & Assistance, 4 FTE
1555990 CPS Unit Social Worker $ 117,452 N/A N/A Actuals
1656980 Delinquency Unit Case Manager $ 62,302 N/A N/A Actuals
1FTE
1555990 Foster Care/Kinship Care Lead Worker $ 68,274 N/A N/A Actuals
1541807 Resource Room Speciaiist $ 38,035 NFA N/A Actuals
1541808 WDC Workshop Instruction $ 112,892 N/A N/A Actuals
1656990 PEPS Case Manager $ 62,302 N/A N/A Actuals
1FTE
1554990 Programmer $ 86,975 N/A N/A Actuals
1FTE

[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manai




